OP \$65.00 3526408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480655

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environics Analytics Group Ltd.		06/29/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal
Street Address:	20 Erb St West, Suite 101
City:	Waterloo, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L1T2
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526408	IXPRESS
Registration Number:	3360162	RETAIL MARKET POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762837

Email: hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLC - Tara Reedy Sliva

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09773150-000151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Confirmation of Interest in Intellectual Property (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Interest in Intellectual Property (Fully Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0546

900457123

source=Confirmation of Interest in Intellectual Property (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Interest in Intellectual Property (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=Confirmation of Interest in Intellectual Property (Fully Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0547

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS ENVIRONICS ANALYTICS GROUP LTD. (the "Debtor") is the owner of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule A hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and any underlying goodwill associated with such intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS the Debtor has delivered a general security agreement dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") to Bank of Montreal (the "Secured Party"), and all terms used herein as defined terms shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor pledges, assigns, mortgages, charges and hypothecates to the Secured Party and grants to the Secured Party a security interest in favour of the Secured Party in, inter alia, all present and future intangibles of the Debtor, including all of its present and future goodwill, intellectual property and choses in action of every nature and kind, including without limitation the Intellectual Property (the "Security Interest");

AND WHEREAS the Debtor and the Secured Party desire to record this Confirmation with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other authorities as the Secured Party desires to provide third parties with notice of the grant of the Security Interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of the Security Interest to the Secured Party.

The Debtor agrees that this Confirmation may be recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other authorities as the Secured Party desires to provide notice to third parties of the Security Interest granted under the Security Agreement.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein shall be deemed to supersede, nor shall anything herein be used for the purpose of interpreting, the Security Agreement, and this Confirmation is not intended to alter in any way the rights or obligations of the Debtor or the Secured Party set forth in the Security Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, if the terms of this Confirmation conflict with the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This Confirmation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK

DATED as of the day of	June, 2018.
	DEBTOR:
	ENVIRONICS ANALYTICS GROUP LTD. Per:
	Name: U
	Per: Name: Title:
	I have the authority to bind the Debtor.
	SECURED PARTY:
	BANK OF MONTREAL
	Per: Name: Title:
	Per: Name: Title:
	We have the authority to bind the Bank.

DATED as of the day of	June, 2018.
	DEBTOR:
	ENVIRONICS ANALYTICS GROUP LTD.
	Per:
	Name: Title:
	Per:
	Name: Title:
	I have the authority to bind the Debtor.
·	
	SECURED PARTY:
	BANK OF MONTREAL
	Perf:
	Name: R. Jagues Title: Requillize Provided
	Per: Name: Luccionihet Titlo: Pal hand
	Title: Relationship manager.

We have the authority to bind the Bank.

SCHEDULE A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Canadian Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
5 DESIGN	REGISTERED	1127308	Dec. 19/01	TMA587981	Aug. 25/03
MOSAIC	REGISTERED	0892030	Oct. 1/98	TMA603255	Feb. 25/04
SPECTRA ADVANTAGE	REGISTERED	1165659	Jan. 22/03	TMA613206	June 21/04
G5 MWM	REGISTERED	1215835	Apr. 29/04	TMA634686	Mar. 9/05
Generation 5 design	REGISTERED	1127307	Dec. 19/01	TMA637962	Apr. 21/05
GENERATION 5 MATHEMATICAL TECHNOLOGY IN MARKETING DESIGN GCOLOGY Mathematical Technology in Marketing	REGISTERED	1127306	Dec. 19/01	TMA640885	May 31/05
OPTICKS	REGISTERED	1731892	June 8/15	TMA959205	Jan. 4/17

United States Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IXPRESS	S. 8 and 15 combined declaration accepted and acknowledged	77249419	Aug. 7/07	3526408	Nov. 4/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0551

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RETAIL MARKET POWER	S. 8 and 15 combined declaration accepted and acknowledged	76631030	Feb. 15/15	3360162	Dec. 25/07

RECORDED: 07/05/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0552